

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor



OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

CGBCR-SPBac-F003.01 04/05/2024

April 25, 2024

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

MAANMARASIGAN Mayor's Office

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit;

- 1. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-480 entitled: "A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE BACOOR CITY LAND AND IMPROVEMENT APPRAISAL COMMITTEE RESOLUTION NO. 1, SERIES OF 2024 ENTITLED: "A RESOLUTION RECOMMENDING REORGANIZATION OF THE BACOOR CITY LAND AND IMPROVEMENT APPRAISAL COMMITTEE";
- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-481 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH ST. DOMINIC COLLEGE OF ASIA (SDCA) ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR REGARDING THE CLINICAL PRACTICUM OF NURSING STUDENTS OF THE SAID INSTITUTION";
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-482 entitled: "A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE CITY LOCAL FINANCE COMMITTEE (CLFC) RESOLUTION NO. 06, SERIES OF 2024 ENTITLED: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR TO SIGN THE LETTER REQUEST REQUIRED BY THE LANDBANK OF THE PHILIPPINES IN RELATION TO THE AMENDMENT OF THE LOAN AGREEMENT AND TO FURNISH THE LANDBANK .OF THE PHILIPPINES A COPY OF THE CITY OF BACOOR'S 2023 INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENT ";and
- 4. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-483 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN AND ENTER INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH THE LAND REGISTRATION AUTHORITY (LRA) FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF AN INTERCONNECTIVITY SYSTEM OF THE LAND REGISTRATION PROCESS AND OTHER MATTERS RELEVANT THERETO."



Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor



OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD CGBC

CGBCR-SPBac-F003.01 04/05/2024

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

Inturn R. Malania MS. CRISTINA R. MALAWIG Supervising Administrative Officer